TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Duck Corporation		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On2 Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	580 White Plains Road	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1845078	TRUE MOTION
Registration Number:	2047131	TM TRUEMOTION
Registration Number:	2113976	D
Registration Number:	2635556	TRUECAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900139930

Fax Number: (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124867272 Email: trotberg@llbl.com Correspondent Name: Tuvia Rotberg

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway, Suite 615 Address Line 2: LEVISOHN BERGER, LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1087.TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuvia Rotberg

REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0310

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Tuvia Rotberg/
Date:	07/31/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=tmassign#page1.tif source=tmassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Duck Corporation (hereinafter "Duck Corp."), a corporation of the State of Delaware has adopted, used and is using trademark(s) identified as follows:

<u>Trademark(s)</u>	<u>U.S. Registration No(s).</u>
TRUE MOTION	1845078
TRUEMOTION	2047131
D and Design	2113976
TRUECAST	2635556

WHEREAS, On2 Technologies, Inc.(hereinafter "On2 Tech"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 3 Corporate Drive, Suite 100, Clifton Park, New York 12065, is desirous of acquiring the trademark(s) and registration(s) and all associated goodwill thereof;

WHEREAS, a name change was effected on or about December, 2000 to on or about May, 2001 to change the name of ownership of said trademark(s) and said registration(s), from Duck Corp. to On2 Tech;

WHEREAS Duck Corp. intended to assign said trademarks and said registrations to On2 Tech;

WHEREAS Duck Corp. still retains rights to said trademark(s) and said registration(s), and said parties in this agreement are desirous of perfecting such assignment of said trademark(s) and the said registration(s) from Duck Corp. to On2 Tech;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Duck Corp., does hereby assign unto the said On2 Tech., all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and the said registration(s) and application(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s).

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0312 This assignment shall be effective retroactively as of December 1, 2000;

Said Duck Corp. represents that it has taken no action, which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said trademark(s) and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at this 31st day of July, 2009.

Name: Matthew Frost

Title: President

Company: The Duck Corporation

H:\Tuvia\1087.trademark.assign.wpd

RECORDED: 07/31/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0313